BID FORM

Ravenswood City School District RAVENSWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL 2450 Ralmar Avenue East Palo Alto, CA 94303

RAVENSWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL REALIGNMENT PHASE 1

DSA APPLICATION NUMBER A01-117275

2120 Euclid Avenue East Palo Alto, CA 94303

(Date)

The Undersigned, doing business under the firm name of <u>Strawn Construction, Inc.</u>, hereby proposes and agrees to enter into an agreement, to furnish any and all labor, materials equipment and services for

02/07/2019

Ravenswood City School District

2120 Euclid Avenue East Palo Alto, CA 94303

Page 7

the completion of work described hereinafter and in the Contract Documents entitled construction of:
Ravenswood Middle School Realignment Phase 1
Prepared by: Don Teixeria (Estimator Name)
for the sum quoted below:
A. BASE BID: Based upon all work required to satisfactorily complete the work indicated in the related Plans and Specifications complying with the Division of the State Architect, excluding the Alternate Bids.
Item 1 – Base Bid:
s 5,996,818 (five Millian nine hundred nighty sx thus and eight nundred eighteen d
\$ 250,000.00
(As stated in the scope of work documents)
Total (Combination of Item 1 and Item 2): 621688.00 (SX millim two hundred sx teen thrusand Dollars eight nundred eighteen The Bidder agrees that each of the following
itemized amounts in each ALTERNATE BID will not be withdrawn for a period of ninety (90) calendar days after the Bid Opening date. Should the District elect to accomplish any one or combination of the following amounts not included as part of the Contract Price, then the Bidder (Contractor of record) agrees to
Bid Form

incorporate and complete the item as a prepared Change Order at the stipulated amounts. **UNIT PRICES:** Unit Price no. 2: **ALTERNATE BID (ADDITION):** Alternate 1:_____\$____ Alternate 2: \$ **LETTER OF INTENT TO AWARD:** The undersigned hereby designates as its office to which the C. Notice of Apparent Low Bid may be mailed, emailed, or delivered: 1140 Pedro St. Suite #1 San Jose, CA. 95127 D. **INSURANCE:** Our Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance is placed with (1) Travelers IND CO OF CT #25682 Travelers PROP CAS CO OF AMER #25674 (2) Our Workers' Compensation Insurance is placed with Travelers PROP CAS CO OF AMER #25674 E. COMPLETION DATE.

Contractor agrees that all work required to be performed by the Contract Documents shall be completed by all milestone dates specified in the scope of work documents. Contractor acknowledges that it shall be liable for liquidated damages if the Project is not completed by these dates.

F.	ADDENDA.	
	Contractor acknowledges receipt of the	following addenda;
F.	Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 4 CLARIFICATION.	Date of Document: 01/11/2019 Date of Document: 01/16/2019 Date of Document: 01/17/2019 Date of Document: 01/31/2019 02/04/2019
	Contractor acknowledges receipt of the	ollowing clarification:
	Clarification No. Clarification No. Clarification No. Clarification No.	Date of Document: Date of Document: Date of Document: Date of Document:
G.	EXECUTION OF BID.	
		capacity/title of the corporate officer signing and affix the uld sign under the partnership name on a separate page bids will not be accepted.
The uncreprese	dersigned declares under penalty of penalty	rjury under the laws of the State of California that the rect. President & Secretary
SIGNAT	TURE	TITLE

I holell the	President & S	Secretary
SIGNATURE	TITLE	
	927286	
NAME OF COMPANY AS LICENSED	CONTRACTOR	R LICENSE NO.
Strawn Construction, Inc.	В	01/31/2021
ADDRESS	CLASS	EXPIRATION DATE
1140 Pedro St. Suite #1 San Jose	CA	95126
CITY	STATE	ZIP
408-286-1299	02/07/2019	
TELEPHONE NUMBER	DATE	

BID BOND

	We	the undersigned	Strawn C	Construction	Inc.				_	_ as
Principa	al and	Fidelity and Deposit	t Company	of Maryland	d as	Surety, are	hereby	held and	firmly b	oound
unto	the	Ravenswood	City	School	District	"District"	' in	the	sum	of
ten per	cent o	of the amount bid		Dollars	(\$10%-) fc	r paym	ent of whi	ich sum	ı, well
	-	e made, we hereby jund assigns.	jointly and	severally b	oind ours	elves, our he	eirs, exe	ecutors, a	ministr	ators,

The condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the District a certain bid, attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for the construction of

Ravenswood City School District
RAVENSWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
2450 Ralmar Avenue
East Palo Alto, CA 94303

DSA APPLICATION NUMBER A117275

2120 Euclid Avenue East Palo Alto, CA 94303

Ravenswood Middle School Realignment Phase 1

in strict accordance with Contract Documents.

NOW, THEREFORE,

- a. If said bid shall be rejected, or, in the alternative;
- b. If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall execute and deliver a contract in the form of agreement attached hereto and shall execute and deliver Performance and Payment Bonds in the forms attached hereto (all properly completed in accordance with said bid) within the time periods stated in the bid documents, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid;

Then this obligation shall be void, otherwise the same shall remain in full force and effect, it being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all default of the Principal hereunder shall be the amount of this obligation as herein stated.

Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the contract on the call for bids, or to the work to be performed hereunder, or the specifications accompanying the same, shall in any way affect its obligation under this bond, and it does hereby waive notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of said contract or the call for bids, or to the work, or to the specifications.

In the event suit is brought upon this bond by the District and judgment is recovered, the Surety shall pay all costs incurred by the District in such suit, including a reasonable attorney's fee to be fixed by the court.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

several seals this 4th day of February	above-bound parties have executed this instrument under, 20 <u>19</u> , the name and corporate party being hereto undersigned representative, pursuant to authority of its
(Notary Seal)	Strava Construction, Inc. (Principal)
	1140 Pedro Street, Suite 1, San Jose GA 95126 (Business Address) /// Pedro Street, Suite 1, San Jose GA 95126 (Business Address) Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland (Corporate Surety) By: Vincent M. Scolari, Attorney-In-Fact 525 Market Street, Suite 2900 (Business Address)
The rate or premium of this bond is N/A	San Francisco CA 94105 per thousand, the total amount of premium
charged, \$0 - no charge for bid bonds.	

(The above must be filled in by Corporate Surety).

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.					
State of California)				
County of _ Santa Clara)				
On February 4, 2019 before me.	P. K. Simicich, Notary Public				
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer				
personally appeared Vincent M. Scolari	Tiere madrit reams and this of the emoci				
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)				
subscribed to the within instrument and ackn	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are lowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.				
P. K. SIMICICH Commission # 2124840 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 21, 2019 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public					
Though this section is optional, completing t	OPTIONAL this information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document.				
Description of Attached Document					
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:				
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other	Than Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:				

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Maryland, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Maryland (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by DAVID MCVICKER, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and appoint Patricia K. SIMICICH, David J. BACHAN, Charles M. GRISWOLD, Vincent M. SCOLARI, Yesenia RIVERA and Wendy R. PASTORA, all of Watsonville, California, EACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York, the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 20th day of November, A.D. 2018.

ATTEST:

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND







By: Dawn & Grain

Assistant Secretary Dawn E. Brown Vice President David McVicker

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

On this 20th day of November, A.D. 2018, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, DAVID MCVICKER, Vice President, and DAWN E. BROWN, Assistant Secretary, of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Constance a Dunn

Constance A. Dunn, Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 9, 2019

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Article V, Section 8, Attorneys-in-Fact. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such attorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any time."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of the Companies is still in force.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company."

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies, this 4th day of February , 2019.







Brian M. Hodges, Vice President

TO REPORT A CLAIM WITH REGARD TO A SURETY BOND, PLEASE SUBMIT ALL REQUIRED INFORMATION TO:

Zurich American Insurance Co. Attn: Surety Claims 1299 Zurich Way Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056

NONCOLLUSION DECLARATION

Ravenswood City School District
RAVENSWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
2450 Ralmar Avenue
East Palo Alto, CA 94303

DSA APPLICATION NO. A117275

2120 Euclid Avenue East Palo Alto, CA 94303

Ravenswood Middle School Realignment Phase 1

l, Randall Strawn, declare the bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, association, organization, or corporation; that the bid is that not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; the indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or concost element of the bid price, or of that of any other Bidbody awarding the Agreement of anyone interested in tained in the bid are true, and, further, that the Bidder hor any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divand will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, or to any member of agent thereof to effectuate a collustication.	genuine and not collusive or sham; that the Bidder er Bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not agreed with any Bidder or anyone else to put in a nat the Bidder has not in any manner, directly or ference with anyone to fix any overhead, profit, or der, or to secure any advantage against the public the proposed Agreement; that all statements conas not, directly or indirectly, submitted its bid price vulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, company association, organization, bid depository,
I declare under penalty of perjury under is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
02/07/2019	Randall Strawn
(Date)	(Print Name) (Signature)
	President & Secretary (Official Capacity)
	Strawn Construction, Inc. (Company Name)
	1140 Pedro St. Suite #1 San Jose, CA. 95126 (Company Address)
	408-286-1299
	(Company Telephone Number)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Santa Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Date personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. TINA RAMSAY Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Commission # 2185468 My Comm. Expires Mar 3, 2021 Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Document Date: ____ Title or Type of Document: _ Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _____ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___ □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: □ ☐,Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

İRAN CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION (Public Contract Code Section 2200, et seq.)

Raven	swood City Sc	hool District Project Name: Kavenswood Middle School
Contra	actor Name:	trawn Construction, Inc.
penalty execut Contra	y for perjury, tha e this certification	entified below and who has signed this certification, hereby certify, subject to t: (i) I have inherent authority, or I have been duly authorized by the Contractor, to on on behalf of the Contractor; and (ii) the option checked below relating to the regard to the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 (Public Contract Code Section 2200 et ct:
\mathbf{x}	The Contracto	r is not:
	(i)	identified on the current list of persons and entities engaging in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203; or
	(ii)	a financial institution that extends, for 45 days or more, credit in the amount of \$20,000,000 or more to any other person or entity identified on the current list of persons and entities engaging in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203, if that person or entity uses or will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran.
	2010 after make	s exempted the Contractor from the requirements of the Iran Contacting Act of king a public finding that, absent the exemption, the District will be unable to obtain for services to be provided pursuant to the Contract.
		tract Sum, as defined in Section 5 of the Agreement, payable to the Contractor for of the date of this certification does not exceed \$1,000,000.
Certifie	er Signature:	Mull the
Printed	l Name:	Randall Strawn
Title:		President & Secretary
Date E	xecuted:	02/07/2019

Please note: In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 2205, false certification of this form may result in civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the contract amount, termination of the contract and/or ineligibility to bid on contracts for three years.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this document to which this certificate is attached, an	certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the do not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
County of Santa Clara	
A	Time Company Alabort
Oil before the, _	lina Kamsay - Notany
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appearedKandall_	Strawn
(Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and ack	ctory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
TINA RAMSAY Notary Public – California Santa Clara County Commission # 2185468 My Comm. Expires Mar 3, 2021	Signature Of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing the	PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.
escription of Attached Document	ns form to an unintended document.
le or Type of Document:	Document Date:
	an Named Above:
pacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
	Signer's Name:
ner's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Partner — Limited General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
ndividual	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
rustee	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
ther: ner Is Representing:	Other:
ier is riepresenting:	Signer Is Representing:

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

Ravenswood City School District
RAVENSWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
2450 Ralmar Avenue
East Palo Alto, CA 94303

DSA APPLICATION NO. A117275

2120 Euclid Avenue East Palo Alto, CA 94303

Ravenswood Middle School Realignment Phase 1

Strawn Construction, Inc.
(Company Name)
(hereinafter referred to as "prospective Contractor") hereby certifies, unless specifically exempted, compliance with Government Code Section 12990 and California Administrative Code, Title II, Division 4, Chapter 5, in matters relating to the development, implementation, and maintenance of a nondiscrimination program. Prospective Contractor agrees not to unlawfully discriminate against any employee or applicants for employment because of race, religion, color, national origin, ancestry, physical handicap, medical condition, marital status, sex, sexual orientation, physical and mental disabilities, or age (over forty).
I, Randall Strawn
(Name of Official)
hereby swear that I am duly authorized to legally bind the prospective Contractor to the above-described certification. I am fully aware that this certification, signed on $\frac{02/07/2019}{00000000000000000000000000000000000$
in the County of <u>Santa Clara</u> , is made under the penalty of perjury (County)
under the laws of the State of California. (Signature)
President & Secretary
(Print or Type Title)

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS REGARDING CRIMINAL RECORD CHECKS (CALIFORNIA EDUCATION CODE SECTION 45125.2)

Ravenswood City School District Project Name: Ravenswood Middle School Realignment Phase 1

In bidding on the Project and/or entering into a contract with the District for the Project, the below indicated bidder certifies that it is aware of the following provisions of the California Education Code and agrees to comply if the bidder is selected as the Contractor for the Project:

Section 45125.2: Construction, etc. contractors; pupil safety

- a. A school district contracting with an entity for the construction, reconstruction, rehabilitation or repair of a school facility where the employees of the entity will have contact, other than limited contact, with pupils shall ensure the safety of the pupils by one or more of the following methods:
 - 1. The installation of a physical barrier at the worksite to limit contact with pupils.
 - 2. Continual supervision and monitoring of all employees of the entity by an employee of the entity whom the Department of Justice has ascertained has not been convicted of a violent or serious felony. For purposes of this paragraph, an employee of the entity may submit his or her fingerprints to the Department of Justice pursuant to subdivision (a) of Section 45125.1 and the department shall comply with subdivision (d) of Section 45125.1.
 - 3. Surveillance of employees of the entity by school personnel.
- b. An entity that contracts with a school district for the construction, reconstruction, rehabilitation or repair of a school facility is not required to comply with the requirements of Section 45125.1 if one or more of the methods described in subdivision (a) are utilized.
- C. For purposes of this section, a violent felony is any felony listed subdivision (c) of Section 667.5 of the Penal Code and a serious felony is any felony listed in subdivision (c) of Section 1192.7 of the Penal Code.
- d. This section shall not apply to an entity providing construction, reconstruction, rehabilitation or repair services to a school district in an emergency or exceptional situation, such as when pupil health or safety is endangered or when repairs are needed to make school facilities safe and habitable.

01001011

Certifier Signature:	Thelle 15.
Printed Name:	Randall Strawn
Title:	President & Secretary
Date Executed:	02/07/2019

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Bidders shall state the portion of work by trade (electrical, painting, etc.) that each subcontractor will perform. Additionally, the Bidder shall state the name, California contractor license number, public works contractor registration number, and business address for all designated subcontractors. Failure to provide this information in a legible manner may result in the rejection of an otherwise acceptable bid.

In compliance with the provisions of sections 4100 to 4113, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereof, each Bidder shall set forth below the name and the location of the mill, shop, or office of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder on, in, or about the construction of the work or improvement to be performed under these specifications and the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor.

If the Bidder fails to specify a subcontractor for any portion of the work to be performed under the contract, the Bidder shall be deemed to have agreed to perform such portion itself, and it shall not be permitted to subcontract that portion of the work except under the conditions hereinafter set forth.

Subletting or subcontracting of any portion of the work as to which no subcontractor was designated in the original bid shall only be permitted in cases of public emergency or necessity, and then only after a finding reduced to writing as a public record of the legislative body of the District. PRINT LEGIBLY.

PORTION OF WORK	SUBCONTRACTOR NAME	CA LICENSE NUMBER AND DIR REGISTRATION NUMBER	LOCATION (CITY & STATE)
Abatement/Demo	coastwide	523560 1000001357	Watsmuller of
Concrete/Site Concrete	querra	915544	santa clara,
Casework			
Building Insulation	Coast	465440	Daytona Beactti
Metal Roof/Roof Insulation	Western	+80533 +000000717	San Leandro, CA
Alum. Glass	CORE	924018605004	S. San Francisco
Plaster	5+H	878934	Fremont, ca
GYP Board	Str	5652537389	s. Sun Francisc
Ceramic Tile	CIT	439270	STICK

PORTION OF WORK	SUBCONTRACTOR NAME	CA LICENSE NUMBER AND DIR REGISTRATION NUMBER	LOCATION (CITY & STATE)
Acoustical Ceiling	GFE	100000000994	Novato, at
Epoxy Floor	Teraste	363562	STICA
Carpet Flooring	Harry L Murphy	100000 4204	SUCA
Tack Wall			40
Painting	Darden	2673160606	concord car
Toilet Access/ Partitions	murphy	956735,4027	vacarile, ca
Shades	Al	100000 6500 1009294	san diego, co
Lab Casework	lab by design	616947	Napa, CA
HVAC PLUMBING	Divelli	801472000999	FOSTER City, CA
Electrical V	AIRE W	1040000307	reduced thy, and
Earthwork/Paving	querra	915644	sunta clara, a
visual display	ABC	780000 1620	corona, ca
ELECTRICAL	ATLAS	375862	reduced city, cat
that I	AIRE	271264	redwood cuty it
motal foot	Jeffco	4,551,900 54 98	sunotica
electrical-	AAPRI	37586300068	redwood c ty

Forms Page 14

PORTION OF WORK	SUBCONTRACTOR NAME	CA LICENSE NUMBER AND DIR REGISTRATION NUMBER	LOCATION (CITY & STATE)
electricat	Sanpri	1000007024	san Jose, ca
			-
	9		